
Participants:

Name Organisation Email

Stella Jeon Eco Choice Aotearoa stella@ecochoice.org.nz

Karena Li GEN karena.li.sydney@gmail.com

Tanomlap Ratchawat Green Label Thailand tanomlap@tei.or.th

Wijarn Simachaya Green Label Thailand chuttree@tei.or.th

Chuttree Phurat Green Label Thailand wijarn@tei.or.th

Joshua Begbie GECA josh@geca.org.au

Hiroyuki Kobayashi Eco Mark Program Japan hiroyuki.kobayashi@ecomark.jp

Tao Yan
China Environmental
Labelling yantao@mepcec.com

Steven Choi
Hong Kong Green Label
Scheme stevenchoi@greencouncil.org

Linda W P Ho
Hong Kong Green Label
Scheme lindaho@greencouncil.org

Sattanathan Karthikeyan
Confederation of Indian
Industry (CII) s.karthikeyan@cii.in

Fallight Xu Green Product Mark fallight.xu@tuv.com

Praveen Kumar Soma
Confederation of Indian
Industry (CII) praveen.soma@cii.in

Riikka Holopainen Nordic Swan Ecolabel riikka.holopainen@ecolabel.fi

Johanna Wurbs German Environment Agency johanna.wurbs@uba.de

Samantha Kumarasena
National Cleaner Production
Centre Sri Lanka

samanthakumarasena@gmail.c
om

Svitlana Permynova Green Crane polisvett@gmail.com

mailto:stella@ecochoice.org.nz
mailto:karena.li.sydney@gmail.com
mailto:tanomlap@tei.or.th
mailto:chuttree@tei.or.th
mailto:wijarn@tei.or.th
mailto:josh@geca.org.au
mailto:hiroyuki.kobayashi@ecomark.jp
mailto:yantao@mepcec.com
mailto:stevenchoi@greencouncil.org
mailto:lindaho@greencouncil.org
mailto:s.karthikeyan@cii.in
mailto:fallight.xu@tuv.com
mailto:praveen.soma@cii.in
mailto:riikka.holopainen@ecolabel.fi
mailto:johanna.wurbs@uba.de
mailto:samanthakumarasena@gmail.com
mailto:samanthakumarasena@gmail.com
mailto:polisvett@gmail.com


Yuan Liu
China Environmental Product
Certification liu_yuan@cqc.com.cn

Songhui Ham Korean Eco-Label Program shham@keiti.re.kr

Seohyun Kang Korean Eco-Label Program ssseohyun@keiti.re.kr

Laetitia Montero UNEP laetitia.montero@un.org

Chin-Yuan Chen GreenMark sediment@edf.org.tw

Kate Harris GEN

secretariat@globalecolabelling.
net
OR
katejlcharris@gmail.com

Renate Messing UL ECOLOGO renate.messing@ul.com

Zhenghui Shao
China Environmental Product
Certification shaozhenghui@cqc.com.cn

Xiaodong Cui
China Environmental
Labelling cuixiaodong@mepcec.com

Isabella Loh
Singapore Environment
Council (SEC) isa.loh@sec.org.sg

Mr. William Wong
Singapore Environment
Council (SEC) william.wong@sec.org.sg

Anja Mager/Hanslik

Federal Ministry for
Environment, Nature
Conservation and Nuclear
Safety anja.mager@bmuv.bund.de

Neha Saggam
Confederation of Indian
Industry (CII) neha.saggam@cii.in

Janine Braumann Blue Angel janine.braumann@uba.de

Katherine Larocque Global Electronics Council klarocque@gec.org

Kramadhati Sivaramakrishnan
Venkatagiri

Confederation of Indian
Industry (CII)
AND
Chairperson k.s.venkatagiri@cii.in
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Bjorn Erik Lonn Former Board bjorneriklonn@gmail.com

Sofia Munteanu
Swedish Society for Nature
Conservation

sofie.munteanu@naturskyddsfo
reningen.se

Yulia Gracheva Ecological Union gracheva@ecounion.ru

Hui-Hua Lin GreenMark hhlin@moenv.gov.tw

Kuznetsova Evgenia Ecological Union
evgeniia.kuznetsova@greensta
ndard.uz

Nasiba Ibrokhimova Ecological Union r.nasiba15@gmail.com

Stephan Scheuer TUV scheuer@de.tuv.com

Gijs Dröge SMK gdroge@smk.nl

Mr. Ryo Ohsawa Eco Mark Program Japan ryo.ohsawa@ecomark.jp

Josep M. Masip
Environmental Quality
Guarantee Award (Catalonia) josepmaria.masip@gencat.cat

Sheng-Shiung Hse

Chung Yoe Tien
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